
                                                             
 

Start List Del Camp. Nac. Pista Y Campo U18 
 

Fecha: 23/11/2024 - 23/11/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: CampNacU1824 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 08.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bryan Leonardo Maidana Gomez             14/9 /2009  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Delgado Fehr, Cesar Nicolás              28/11/2008  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Delvalle Alejandro Ismael                16/7 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Jeremy Sebastian Fernandez Benitez       30/8 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR                    

            Mezzari Bruxel Felipe                    10/1 /2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo              17/9 /2007  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Montiel Martinez, Alberto Daniel         15/9 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Oviedo Patiño Omar Ramon                 11/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Quintana Baez Ivan Samuel                4 /2 /2008  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 16.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Mezzari Bruxel Felipe                    10/1 /2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Oviedo Patiño Omar Ramon                 11/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Quintana Baez Ivan Samuel                4 /2 /2008  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Sawatzky Wiens Marco Andre               29/12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 09.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bryan Leonardo Maidana Gomez             14/9 /2009  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel               28/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian          16/12/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 17.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



            Garcete Vera Mateo                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Aquino Pablo Eliezer             21/3 /2008  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CAS         FPA     ARG                    

            Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian          21/7 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel               20/6 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcete Vera Mateo                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gómez Santander Luis Alberto             5 /12/2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan      18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Aquino Pablo Eliezer             21/3 /2008  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CAS         FPA     ARG                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 18.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Delvalle Ruiz, Angel Matias              11/8 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Enciso Edgar Daniel               20/6 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gómez Santander Luis Alberto             5 /12/2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Dietze Sergio Manuel              15/3 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Mérida Barrios, Robert Hans Constan      18/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Casamada Mojoli Enrique David            2 /1 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Dacak Vetter Karim Mateo                 1 /2 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David          26/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 17.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Casamada Mojoli Enrique David            2 /1 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Dacak Vetter Karim Mateo                 1 /2 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel           17/11/2007  SAJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.84 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 C/Obst Electronico 0.838 Mts  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 22/11/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Delvalle Ruiz, Angel Matias              11/8 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco                  23/8 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Aquino Ortiz, Mathias Emmanuel           29/9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nicolás Voth                             3 /9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel           23/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Wiebe Braun, Lian Marco                  23/8 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Bryan Leonardo Maidana Gomez             14/9 /2009  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo              17/9 /2007  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Siebert Yabusch Frank Christopher        2 /10/2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David          26/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernando Javier Ferreira Ocampo          26/7 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Delgado Fehr, Cesar Nicolás              28/11/2008  MSV         FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Barrios Alexander               11/1 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 08.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Siebert Yabusch Frank Christopher        2 /10/2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Aquino Ortiz, Mathias Emmanuel           29/9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 10.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 11.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Regis Rolon Rolando Sebastian            16/4 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian          16/12/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ledur Piris, Cledis Luis                 25/4 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Jeremy Sebastian Fernandez Benitez       30/8 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR                    

            Gomez Mujica Guillermo Luis              30/10/2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Buongermini, Mathias Constanti      28/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Prieto Charly Wilmar               17/9 /2009  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel           13/9 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Roman Nicolas Emanuel            27/9 /2007  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Veiluva Pauls, Rodrigo Sebastian         11/9 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Huidobro Marengo, Ignacio Antonio        19/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 08.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Regis Rolon Rolando Sebastian            16/4 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR                    

            Nicolás Voth                             3 /9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Ferreira Axel                      19/5 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Hermosilla Pizzurno Jonathan Eduard      10/4 /2008  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel           13/9 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.500 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 18.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gomez Mujica Guillermo Luis              30/10/2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Prieto Charly Wilmar               17/9 /2009  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Roman Nicolas Emanuel            27/9 /2007  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Bogado Roa Marcelo Javier                3 /7 /2008  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Meza Cabral, Alejandro Ariel             4 /11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Ferreira Axel                      19/5 /2007  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ledur Piris, Cledis Luis                 25/4 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Hermosilla Pizzurno Jonathan Eduard      10/4 /2008  CAE         FPA     PAR                    

            Kaethler Martinez Marko Gabriel          24/9 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.700 Kgs 



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Veiluva Pauls, Rodrigo Sebastian         11/9 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 09.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle        9 /12/2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duck Alicia Linnea                       26/7 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Ens Warkentin Isabella                   6 /5 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ens Warkentin Isabella                   6 /5 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Maia Klaudine Trinthammer Zavan          10/1 /2009  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 16.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duck Alicia Linnea                       26/7 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila              8 /2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vogt Bergmann Melissa                    23/4 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 09.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bibolini Prono Renata Maria              8 /9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Maia Klaudine Trinthammer Zavan          10/1 /2009  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ocampo Gómez Juanita                     10/6 /2008  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 10.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 19.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Baez Lombardo, Araceli Abigail           25/7 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Hermosilla, Araceli Fiorell      13/9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Bibolini Prono Renata Maria              8 /9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.762 Mts 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana            21/10/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza        3 /12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 16.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ens Warkentin Isabella                   6 /5 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Thiessen Barrerio Lucero Precioza        3 /12/2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella        4 /3 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ens Warkentin Isabella                   6 /5 /2008  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia              13/8 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Flaming Lepp Jenna Francesca             16/4 /2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 09.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Noguera Brizuela, Anahi                  30/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana            21/10/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 10.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 16.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina          12/5 /2009  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Rebeca Monserrath Servin Candia          05/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Schaffhauser, Emily                      1 /4 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Esau Rempel Monic Anastacia              13/8 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Matern Koop Gianna Salome                7 /10/2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Lara Sofia Catalina                10/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 08.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Matern Koop Gianna Salome                7 /10/2008  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Rebeca Monserrath Servin Candia          05/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Lara Sofia Catalina                10/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina          12/5 /2009  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 23/11/2024   Hora: 17.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Schaffhauser, Emily                      1 /4 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            Rebeca Monserrath Servin Candia          05/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Vogt Bergmann Melissa                    23/4 /2009  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

            López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana            21/10/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Lara Sofia Catalina                10/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

 



Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  112 

 

F:  60 
 

 


